RFSOI	ON NOITU.	
IVEOUL	.0 10 1 110	

A RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FOREST, GEORGIA TO EXTEND THE MORATORIUM ON THE ACCEPTANCE OF APPLICATIONS FOR CERTAIN USES IN THE CITY FOR AN ADDITIONAL 60 DAYS; TO REPEAL CONFLICTING RESOLUTIONS; TO PROVIDE FOR SEVERABILITY; TO PROVIDE FOR AN ADOPTION DATE AND EFFECTIVE DATE; TO PROVIDE A PENALTY; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

WHEREAS, the City of Forest Park has been vested with substantial powers, rights, and functions to generally regulate the practice, conduct or use of property for the purposes of maintaining health, morals, safety, security, peace, and the general welfare of the City of Forest Park; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council of the City of Forest Park adopted Resolution 22-23 October 3, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the Planning & Community Development Department underwent staffing adjustments during this time and are now at a stable footing to fully examine and provide a sound recommendation regarding appropriate use while preserving community characteristics.

NOW THEREFORE be it resolved as follows:

Section 1: The Mayor and City Council of Forest Park, Georgia hereby extend the Moratorium on the acceptance of applications for certain uses in the City for an additional 60 days.

Section 2: If any section, sentence, clause, or phrase of this Resolution is for any reason held to be invalid or unconstitutional by a decision of the court of competent jurisdiction, such decision shall not affect the validity of the remaining portions of this Resolution, and such remainder shall remain in full force and effect.

Section 3: This resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon and after its final passage.

SO RESOLVED, this	day of	, 2023.	
			CITY OF FOREST PARK
			Angelyne Butler, Mayor
ATTEST:			
City Clerk			
APPROVED AS TO FORM	Л :		
City Attorney			